
646 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE (Nd. ·81 

Ded8ion8 of the Bureau of Indu8try under Part III of the IndU8trial Efficiency Act, 1936 

Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 3025, WeUington. 

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to the' authority oonferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial 
Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions have been made in respect of applications for licences. ' 

J. R. CUTTANCE, Acting-Secretary. 

Applicant and Location. Nature of Application. r Decision. Date. 

R. Hannah and Co., Leeds Street, Wel
lington 

Slic-Chic Footwear Co., Ltd., 127 Parnell 
Road, Auckland 

Burkes (New Plymouth), Ltd., 20 
Brougham Street, New Plymouth 

Dearsley's Ltd., Auc,kland 

Footwear Industry 
For an extension of its existing licence so as to permit 

the establishment of a machine-room in Feilding 
For a licence to manufacture boys', girls', maids,' and 

youths' footwear by the machine-sewn, fair-stitched, 
and cemented processes; men's and women's all
leather slippers by the machine-sewn and cemented 
processes, and men's, women's, and children's Roman 
sandals by the fair-stitched' process 

For a licence to manufacture Roman sandals by the 
machine-sewn process' 

For an extension of its existing licence so as to permit 
the establishment of a branch upper-machining room 
at Northcote 

Fish-canning Industry 

Granted .. 

Declined .. 

Declined .. 

Granted (subject to 
registration of new 
premises) 

----

24th May, 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

24th May,' 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

C. G. Macindoe Pty., Ltd., Auckland "1 For an extension of its existing licence to permit the .1 Grante,d (With. the I 24th May, 1948. 
canning of any variety. of fish exception of white

bait, toheroas, and 
oysters) 

Pharmacy Industry 
Paul Karetz, 3 Redmond Street, Auck- For a licence to operate a new pharmacy in premises to 

land be erected at approximately 133 Station Road,Pen
rose, Auckland 

J. T. McMullan, 431 Cashel Street, Christ- For a licence to operate a p.ew pharmacy at 618. Ferry 
ohuroh Road, Woolston, Christchurch 

T. H. Finlayson, oare of Power-station, 
Karapiro . 

G. E. Lindsay, Lake Manapouri 

D. Sohedewy, Pukapuka, North Auck
land 

F. J. Vedder, Maroa 

Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit 
For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to be 

installed on proposed service-station premises at 
Omokoroa on the main highway between Katikati 
and Tauranga 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be 
installed on proposed service-station premises at 
Lake Manapouri 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump 
,already installed outside his carrying depot at Puka
puka 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be 
installed outside store premises at Maroa 

Granted .. 

Granted .. 

Declined .. 

Granted .. 

Declined .. 

Granted .. 

Sitting of the Maori Land Oourt at Kaikohe on the 29th June, 1948 

24th May, 194$. 

24th May, 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

24th May, 1948. 

Office of the Maori Land Court, Auckland, 25th May, 1948. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule heretmder will be heard by the Maori Land Court 
sitting at Kaikohe on Tuesday, the 29th June, 1948, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon thereaft~r as the business of the Court 

will allow. 
J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. 

[Tokerau 1948/49-5.J 

No. 

47 

157 
158 

Applicant. 

Under - Secretary, Public 
Works Department 

Rore Wiki Te Oi 
Under - Secretary, Public 

Works Department 

SOHEDULE 

Name of Land. 

Tawapuku 3A, 3B, 4A, 4B 

Motatau No.2, Section 1 
Motatau 2, part Lot 54, D.P. 7586 ; and 

Motatau 2, part Lot 57, D.P. 7586 

Nature of Application. 

Assessment of compensation for land taken for public works. 

Assessment of compensation. 
Assessment of compensation: for land taken for Maori 

school-site. 

Public Tru8t Office Act, 1908, and its Amendment8.-Election to admini8terE8tates 

NoTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Oourt an election to administer in, respect of the several 
,_~~~_~~~~ persons ~eceas~~h~e_~~mes, residences, and occupat_i~~~_(f3o~~=_~_s kno.~~,.a~, her~under set forth :-

No·1 Name. Occupation. Residence. I of~~~1h·1 E~i~~n I i~~:~!t~~ I s~~~Ee~~J.e 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Brown, Josephine Mary ., 
Oook, Christopher John Edward 
Gibbons, John Percy.. .. 
Goodman, Minnie May .. 
Gracie, Mary Park . . . . 
Kirker, Samuel Gilbert .. 
Mackenzie, Elizabeth Gilbert .. 
McCawe, Thomas James .. 

Penney, Betsy Anne .. 
Read, Maud Evelyn ., 
Robinson, Daniel 
Swan, William 
Baty, Eunice Emily .. 

Married woman 
Police constable 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 
Widow .. 
Clerk .. 
Widow .. 
Retired postmaster .. 

Married woman 

Public Works employ~~ 
Retired labourer .. 
Spinster (formerly 

soldier) 

Dannevirke .. 
London, England .. 
Hamama.. .. 
Christchurch .. 
Dunedin.. .. 
Petone ., .. 
Hikurangi .. 
Lower Hutt (formerly 

Petone) 
Mangonui 
Auckland 
Mangakino 
Wellington 
Coal Creek, . Grey

mouth 

29/4/48 
3/1/46 

25/3/48 
24/3/48 
17/3/48 
1/4/48 

18/3/48 
23/2/4$ 

20/5/20 
31/3/34 
1/2/48 

21/3/48 
21/1/48 

* In substit~ti{)n for electIOn to administer filed 23/4/48. 
l?~plic Trust Office, Wel1~gtQn, 26th May, 1948. 

21/5/48 
21/5/48 
21/5/48 
21/5/48, 
'21/5/48 
21/5/48 

.21/5/48, 
;,'21/5/48. 

21/5/48 
21/5/48 
21/5/58 
21/5/48 
21/5/48* 

Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Napier. 
Auckland. ' 
Nelson. 

, Christchurch; 
Dunedin. ' .. ~, 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

I Auckland. 

I :: 
Wellington. I Hokitika .. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


