Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936

Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions have been made in respect of applications for licences.

J	R.	CHTTANCE	Acting-Secretary.

Applicant and Location.	Nature of Application.	Decision.	Date.	
	Footwear Industry			
R. Hannah and Co., Leeds Street, Wel-	For an extension of its existing licence so as to permit	Granted	24th May, 1	948
lington Slic-Chic Footwear Co., Ltd., 127 Parnell Road, Auckland	the establishment of a machine-room in Feilding For a licence to manufacture boys', girls', maids,' and youths' footwear by the machine-sewn, fair-stitched, and cemented processes; men's and women's all-	Declined	24th May, 1	948
	leather slippers by the machine-sewn and cemented processes, and men's, women's, and children's Roman sandals by the fair-stitched process			0.10
Burkes (New Plymouth), Ltd., 20 Brougham Street, New Plymouth	For a licence to manufacture Roman sandals by the machine-sewn process	Declined	24th May, 1	948
Dearsley's Ltd., Auckland	For an extension of its existing licence so as to permit the establishment of a branch upper-machining room at Northcote	Granted (subject to registration of new premises)	24th May, 1	948.
	Fish-canning Industry			
C. G. Macindoe Pty., Ltd., Auckland	For an extension of its existing licence to permit the canning of any variety of fish	Granted (with the exception of white-bait, toheroas, and oysters)	24th May, 1	948
	Pharmacy Industry	(OJSUCIS)		
Paul Karetz, 3 Redmond Street, Auckland	For a licence to operate a new pharmacy in premises to be erected at approximately 133 Station Road, Pen- rose, Auckland	Granted	24th May, 1	948
J. T. McMullan, 431 Cashel Street, Christ- church	For a licence to operate a new pharmacy at 618 Ferry Road, Woolston, Christchurch	Granted	24th May, 1	948
	Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit			
T. H. Finlayson, care of Power-station, Karapiro	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to be installed on proposed service-station premises at Omokoroa on the main highway between Katikati and Tauranga	Declined	24th May, 1	948
G. E. Lindsay, Lake Manapouri	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on proposed service-station premises at Lake Manapouri	Granted	24th May, 1	.9 4 8
D. Schedewy, Pukapuka, North Auckland	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump already installed outside his carrying depot at Puka- puka	Declined	24th May, 1	
F. J. Vedder, Maroa	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed outside store premises at Maroa	Granted	24th May, 1	948

Sitting of the Maori Land Court at Kaikohe on the 29th June, 1948

Office of the Maori Land Court, Auckland, 25th May, 1948.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder will be heard by the Maori Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on Tuesday, the 29th June, 1948, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar.

 $[{\bf Tokerau~1948/49-5.}]$

SCHEDULE

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
47	Under - Secretary, Public Works Department	Tawapuku 3A, 3B, 4A, 4B	Assessment of compensation for land taken for public works.			
157 158	Rore Wiki Te Oi Under - Secretary, Public Works Department	Motatau No. 2, Section 1 Motatau 2, part Lot 54, D.P. 7586; and Motatau 2, part Lot 57, D.P. 7586	Assessment of compensation. Assessment of compensation for land taken for Maori school-site.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

Brown, Josephine Mary Married woman Dannevirke 29/4/48 21/5/48 Intestate Cook, Christopher John Edward Gibbons, John Percy Labourer Hamama 25/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Labourer Hamama 25/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Napier. Auckland. Nelson. Christchurch 24/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 17/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 17/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 17/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 18/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 18/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin 18/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin Nelson. Dunedin 18/3/48 21/5/48 Testate Dunedin Nelson Nelso	No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
	4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Cook, Christopher John Edward Gibbons, John Percy Goodman, Minnie May Gracie, Mary Park Kirker, Samuel Gilbert Mackenzie, Elizabeth Gilbert McCawe, Thomas James Penney, Betsy Anne Read, Maud Evelyn Robinson, Daniel Swan, William	Police constable Labourer Married woman Clerk Widow Retired postmaster Married woman Public Works employee Retired labourer Spinster (formerly soldier)	London, England Hamama	3/1/46 25/3/48 24/3/48 17/3/48 1/4/48 18/3/48 23/2/48 20/5/20 31/3/34 1/2/48 21/3/48	21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48 21/5/48	Testate Intestate Testate "" "" Intestate "" Testate	Auckland. Nelson. Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington. Auckland. Wellington. Auckland. "" Wellington.